DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-BUSMTG-01
Project Title:	Business Meeting Agendas, Transcripts, Minutes, and Public Comments
TN #:	248030
Document Title:	Presentation for Item 07_Certification of HERS Provider and Data Registry Applications for CHEERS
Description:	Approval of Home Energy Rating System (HERS) Provider and Data Registry Applications for ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services, Inc. (CHEERS): Proposed resolution approving the CHEERS' application to be certified as a HERS provider and to operate a residential data registry with two related electronic digital data source services for certain building types in compliance with the California HERS Program and the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards.
Filer:	Matt Haro
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	12/12/2022 12:54:40 PM
Docketed Date:	12/12/2022



Item 7: Approval of Home Energy Rating System Provider and Data Registry Applications for ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services, Inc.

December 14, 2022 Business Meeting

Matthew Haro, Mechanical Engineer Efficiency Division, Standards Compliance Branch





- Verifies compliance
- Protects consumers
- Supports decarbonization goals

HERS Provider and Data Registry Applications Overview

• HERS providers:

Train and certify raters
 Perform quality assurance of raters
 Respond to complaints
 Collect and maintain data

Residential data registry:

Retain and validate user input data
 Generate official compliance documentation
 May incorporate EDDS services





- Approve executive director recommendation
- HERS provider application scope of approval:

 HERS provider under 2022 Energy Code
 FV&DT raters only
- Residential data registry scope of approval:
 - Single-family residential
 - Nonresidential
 - Two (2) External Digital Data Source services
 - Excludes low-rise multifamily

